¶ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV & II SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23950/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2016 in WA No. 317/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)
MOHD. SAMSUDDIN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6304/2016

Date : 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#397BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv. Ms. Kanishka, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No. 23950/2016

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be deported.

SLP(Crl) No. 6304/2016

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be deported.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER