```
www.ecourtsindi
```

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7199/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2016
in WP No. 2533/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)
SIRAJ ALI & ORS
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv. Mr. Abdul Qadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice be served on unserved respondent nos. 2 to 5,

returnable in four weeks.

Let the standing counsel for the State of Assam be also

served.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER