RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**VERSUS** 

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23950/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2016

in WA No. 317/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

MOHD. SAMSUDDIN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6304/2016

Date: 06/12/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The matters be not deleted from the list of 13.01.2017.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma ) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com