SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 427-428/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2016 in RP No. 42/2016 08/12/2015 in WPC No. 6591/2015 16/06/2016 in WPC No. 6591/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

NAFIZ KURESHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let the matter be listed after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of the petition on the standing counsel for the State of Assam.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master