SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23950/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/06/2016 in WA No. 317/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

MOHD. SAMSUDDIN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6304/2016

Date: 09/03/2017 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Not to be deleted from the cause list of 27.03.2017.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR.P.A. (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER