CORAM :

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7199/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2016

in WP No. 2533/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

SIRAJ ALI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND

INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abdul Kadir, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For the time being respondent no. 3 need not be served.

Respondent no. 1 & 2 are given last opportunity to file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER