## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7356/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2016 in WA No.315/2013 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

OHED ALI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (H.S.Parasher)
Court Master