"ITEM NO.50 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14527/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2016

in WPC No. 2946/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati at Agartala)

MUSTT. SAHEDA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Ashraf, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Merusagar S., Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Lhingneirah, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Debojit B., Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master Court Master