SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14527/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2016 in WPC No. 2946/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court At Agarthala)

MUSTT. SAHEDA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Abdul Kadir, Adv.

Mr. Amha Darakhshan, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Ashraf, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Mehrusagar Samantrey, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Ms. Lhingneinah, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

in the third week of November, List 2017 non-miscellaneous day.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER