SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23950/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-06-2016 in WA No. 317/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MOHD. SAMSUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, as prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after two weeks.

At request, the respondent is also permitted to file additional documents, in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER