SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32690/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2017 in WPC No. 1618/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MUSSTT. SAFURA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as prayer for interim relief.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master