## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30904/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in WPC No. 2227/2012 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD. ABDUL RAHMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.131900/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131903/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.131901/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.131902/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 15-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appears for the petitioner.

List after Christmas holidays.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)

AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER