## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37880/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in WA No. 127/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD. FAZAR ALI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136930/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 11-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv. Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kumar A, Adv. Mr. B.M. Sudesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master