SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 364/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2016 in WA No. 331/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD. USMAN ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per the office report dated 2^{nd} February, 2018, service is not complete on respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the standing counsel appearing for the State of Assam.

List the matter on 12th February, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER