v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5000-5001/2018

MURTAZA BEGUM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.THR. SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4 seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to respondent Nos. 5(i) to 5(iii), 6 and 7.

List on 15.05.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

PS