## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.6561/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2017 in WA No. 275/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

RAMENA BEGUM @ RAMENA KHATUN @ RAMANA KHATUN@ RAMALA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51273/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51274/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 16-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER