SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23342/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2014 in WA No. 326/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

NURJAHAN BEGUM @ NURJAHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84964/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23341/2017

IA No.86946/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date: 27-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List these matters after three weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER