SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34246/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2017 in WPC No. 3486/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

AYNAL HAQUE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134165/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to file an affidavit to the effect that the real brother of the petitioner is in Government service.

Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER