SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 16187/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2018 in WP No. 8229/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

TASADDAR ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71392/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71395/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner's executing a bond to the tune of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) with two solvent sureties to the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court, the petitioner will be released on bail in connection with Case No.76/1989 (State v. Tasaddar Ali and Another).

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR