SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28017/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2016 in WPC No. 3103/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ABEDA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Jawad Tariq, Adv. Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{O\ R\ D\ E\ R}$

Counter affidavit, if not already, be filed by the respondent(s) within two weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER