## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

DIARY NO(S). 25904/2018

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18-01-2018 IN WA NO. 207/2014 PASSED BY THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT)

**RAZIA KHATUN** 

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.115672/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 14-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of the petitioner to show that the name of the petitioner is included in the final draft NRC (National Register of Citizens).

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the judgment and order dated 18th January, 2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court in W.A. No.207 of 2014 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.22 of 2014 as also the judgment and order dated 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2013 passed by the learned Foreigners' Tribunal Goalpara in FT Case No.2941/G/10.

[NEETU KHAJURIA] **COURT MASTER** 

[ASHA SONI] ASSISTANT REGISTRAR