ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.2 SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7647-7648/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017 in RP No. 185/2017 19-04-2017 in WP No. 1042/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD. NASIR ALI@ NACHIRUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State has handed over a copy of the interim report filed by the Superintendent of Police, pursuant to our order dated 02.11.2018.

We have perused the report. We direct the learned counsel to get instruction regarding the antecedents of the petitioner, particularly, whether he is involved in any other criminal case.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

List on 26.11.2018.

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

As per the directions of the Hon'ble Court, the report has been handed over to the learned counsel in Court.

2