SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5000-5001/2018

MURTAZA BEGUM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.THR. SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ishan Bisht, Adv. Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms.A. Deepa, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos.2-4 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.5(i) to 5(iii),6 & 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 24.01.2019.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar

SB