SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29419/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2017 in WA No. 397/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

KARIM ALI @ KARIM KHALIFA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (only IA No.136534/2017 (Application for MODIFICATION))

Date: 22-11-2018 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv. Mr. M.W. Alam, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev S. Mehlwal, Adv. Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

ORDER

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the application.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Liberty to file additional documents.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR