SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 29811/2018 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03-09-2018 IN WPC NO. 5902/2018 PASSED BY THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT)

ANOWAR HUSSAIN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 22-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Ms. Shaista Bano, Adv.

Mr. Jawed Tariq, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the final draft National Register of Citizens (NRC) the name of the petitioner has been included.

The petitioner to file an affidavit to the above effect and shall bring on record an extract of the final draft NRC in which his name has been recorded. This will be so done within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER