SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7356/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2016 in WA No. 315/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

OHED ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15720-15721/2017 (XIV)

Date: 07-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abdullah, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anurg, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As a last opportunity, two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

No further adjournment on any ground will be entertained at the instance of the petitioner.

List the matters after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER**

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) **COURT MASTER**