ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

DIARY NO(S). 42933/2018

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29-08-2017 IN WPC NO. 950/2016 PASSED BY THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT)

IBRAHIM ALI PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.174585/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 14-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv. Mr. Satva Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to verify if the name of any of his family members is included in the draft NRC published in July 2018.

List the matter after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ANAND PRAKASH]

AR-cum-PS

BRANCH OFFICER