SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28102/2018

ALI HUSSAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.150474/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 02-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Devika Rama Chandran, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Service is not complete on respondent No.5. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr.Dipesh Sinha, appearing on behalf of Mr.Amit Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.5. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 15.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar