## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10230/2018

RAMENA BEGUM @ RAMENA KHATUN @ RAMANA KHATUN @ RAMALA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (Office report on default) Respondent(s)

Date: 08-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maryam N Alavi, Adv.

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to furnish fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to serve unserved respondent No. 2.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ] Asstt. Registrar