SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28017/2017</u> (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2016 in WPC No. 3103/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ABEDA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv. Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Diwan, ASG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following \underline{O} R \underline{D} E \underline{R}

On the prayer made by Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned senior counsel, on behalf of the petitioner leave is granted to the petitioner to file an affidavit disclosing documents to show that her sister's name appears in the list of citizens in the draft National Register of Citizens (NRC). Such affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto may be filed by the party opposite within four weeks thereafter.

Post the matter after eight weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER