## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 427-428/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2015 in WPC No. 6591/2015 16-06-2016 in RP No. 42/2016 16-06-2016 in WPC No. 6591/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD NAFIZ KURESHI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. B. v. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing additional documents.

Additional documents be placed on record within fifteen days.

List thereafter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER