SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.282/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2018 in WP No. 5525/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MOMOTAJ BEGUM CHAUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv. Mr. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the names of her father, mother and brothers appear in the Draft National Register of Citizens (N.R.C.), extract of which has been enclosed as Annexure P-13.

Based on the above statement, we issue a returnable date within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is granted. Liberty is granted the to Standing Counsel. We also direct stay of the order of the High Court.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash)
Court Master