rtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9824/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2016 in WPC No. 5495/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

KOKILA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Ritwik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent-State, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master