SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 42933/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2017 in WPC No. 950/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

IBRAHIM ALI Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174585/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 11-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master