## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5000-5001/2018

MURTAZA BEGUM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.THR. SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NRC MATTER.)

Date: 01-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv. Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv. Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit, despite grant of final opportunity.

Despite due service of notice, none appears on behalf of respondent Nos.5(i) to 5(iii), respondent Nos.6 and 7.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar