## w

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4819/2018

MD. ABDUL RAHMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 131901/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date: 10-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

## IA 131901/2017

Let respondent Nos.4 and 5 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners

Interlocutory Application is allowed.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER