SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 67154/2019 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32688/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2016 in WP No. 285/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

KAMALA BHANU@ SHANU BHANU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (NRC matter)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-04-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 25.04.2019 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER