SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4819/2018

MD. ABDUL RAHMAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (NRC MATTER.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Durga Dutt, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.10.4.2019.

Service is not complete on respondent no.2 but complete on respondent no.3. However, Ld.Counsel, Mr Rijuk Sarkar appearing on behalf of Mr Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 2 and 3 and submitted that vakalatnama has been filed. Ld. Counsel requested for copies of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 within one weeks time and file proof thereof. Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 22.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar