SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.282/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2018 in WP No. 5525/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MOMOTAJ BEGUM CHAUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 07-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent-State, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash) Court Master