SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27526/2018

JOSHNARA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NRC MATTER.)

ITEM NO.25

Date: 19-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. Mr. Kafeel Ahmad, Adv. Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5. Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr.Shuvodeep Roy for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of for respondent Nos.2 to 5 within four weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined, however, vakalatnama may be filed after four weeks.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar