SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).14560/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2017 in WPC No. 1991/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SOHRAB ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 67098/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 67099/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Tapadar, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Nithin, Adv. Chitrangda R., Adv. Celeste Aggrawal, Adv. Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Assam submits that he shall be filing counter affidavit by 19th September, 2019.

If the Union of India desires to file any counter affidavit, it must do so by 17th October, 2019.

www.ecourtsindia.com

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day on 14^{th} November, 2019.

2

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER