SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 34008/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2019 in WPC No. 1172/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MOHMMAD ABDUL LATIFF & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152349/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152350/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioners

Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv. Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition, as well as, on the prayer for grant of stay of the impugned order.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Indu Kumari Pokhriyal) Assistant Registrar

a.com www.ecourtsindia.com