SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14560/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2017 in WPC No. 1991/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SOHRAB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

(IA No. 67098/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 67099/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. A.S. Tapadar, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Isa M Hakim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties for some time, we are of the view that it is necessary to look into the records of the case bearing F.T. Case No. 49/2015 (new) including Inquiry report dated 01.06.2004 for deciding the present case.

Learned counsel for the State of Assam submits that the records are either with the Foreign Tribunal or the High Court. He submits that he will take appropriate steps to produce the original records in the Court.

Let the matter be listed on 07.01.2020 on which date the records shall be produced.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER