SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10230/2018

RAMENA BEGUM @ RAMENA KHATUN @ RAMANA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioner.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondent.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate has on 03.09.2019 filed counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

Despite opportunities granted to learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, counter-affidavit has not been filed by them.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

sd