## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecou

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23206/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2019 in WPC No. 2756/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MAMPI DUTTA MAZUMDAR

ITEM NO.18

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147568/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[ NRC MATTER ] )

Date: 09-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR (Not Present)
For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, put up after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR