SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24815/2019

MOHMMAD ABDUL LATIF & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 152350/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.5. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Amit Sharma appears for respondent No.5 and submits that he will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit during the course of the day. Be filed.

Once vakalatnama and counter affidavit is filed,
Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar