ITEM NO.4 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6039/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2018 in WPC No. 5449/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

NUREJA BIBI@ BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62337/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62342/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62339/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.62340/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)