www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 286/2022 NUREJA BIBI@ BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anas Tanwir, Adv. Ms Farah Hashmi, Adv. Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Antriksh Singh, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week as final opportunity to file proof of service of pleadings upon respondent no.1, who shall have four weeks from the date of service to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 8 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 11.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar