SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4239/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2020 in WPC No.6270/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

AJAHAR ALI @ EJAHAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.34252/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34251/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
- 2 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Assam, in addition.
- 3 Dasti be effected on the Central Agency for the Union of India.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar