## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6410/2021

MD. ABJAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131318/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131325/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.131321/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.131317/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Sanksham Garg, Adv. Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv. Ms. Upasna Sharma, Adv. Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)