SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24149/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2017 in WPC No. 4698/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MOMEN ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NRC MATTER)

Date: 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kumar Arnav Singhdeo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 List the Special Leave Petition on 14 November 2022.
- 2 Reply be filed in the meantime.
- 3 Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR