SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24149/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2017 in WPC No.4698/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MOMEN ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the Petition on 12 December 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Assistant Registrar**