www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17409/2022

ANOWARA BIBI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kumar Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. A.K Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 7, despite due service of notice.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 and 2 appeared before Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2022, but till date they have not filed vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents.

At this stage, Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Ld. AOR, has appeared on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. AOR has appeared on behalf of Respondent No. 5. They seeks and are granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of pleading to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within a period of 1 week and file proof thereof.

List on 13.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

SC