SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31286/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-06-2020 in WP(C) No. 1197/2020 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

DULAL UDDIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.199056/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199057/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Arundhati Katju, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna S., AOR

Ms. Tripti M Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Borthakur, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Meena, Adv.

Mr. Ali Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Paul Oriel, Adv.

Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

No coercive steps for deportation be taken in the meantime.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER