SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14109/2021

RAHIMA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 there is no appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of Respondent No.2. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 4 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

PAVANESH D. Registrar