## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 967/2023

DULAL UDDIN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tripti M Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna S., AOR

Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service on respondent Nos.1 to 6, there is no appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG