## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20693-20694/2021

ASIA BEGUM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv. Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Anuradha Mishra appears for respondent No.1 and prays for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for doing the needful.

Service is complete on respondent No.3. Ld. Advocate,
Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, appearing on behalf of Mr.Amit Sharma,
Advocate-on-record submits that vakalatnama on behalf of

contd...

respondent No.3 has been filed today and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Office to verify such filing and update the records. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 has filed vakalatnama, however, it has been notified to be defective. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for curing the defects and filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar