

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4239/2022

AJAHAR ALI @ EJA HAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
M/s Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has neither filed proof of service of notice in respect of respondent no. 1 nor have taken any steps to furnish fresh particulars of respondent no.4.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to do the needful.
3. At her request, list the matter after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR