## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4239/2022

AJAHAR ALI @ EJAHAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shaurya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, seeks time to take necessary steps in relation to unserved Respondent No. 1 & 4.

Six weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List the matter thereafter.

(GINNY MEHTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**