SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6930/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2020 in WPC No. 1771/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

AMBIYA KHATUN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61459/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent no. 3, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)