ITEM NOS.28,32to38,40 & 46 COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16890/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2017 in WA No. 127/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD. FAZAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 5886/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA NO. 120784/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.AND IA NO. 120782/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

- SLP (C) No(s). 23206/2019 (ITEM NO. 32) (IA No. 147568/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
- SLP (C) No(s). 17409/2022 (ITEM NO.33)
 (IA NO. 57037/2021 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO. 57038/2021 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 16106/2020 (ITEM NO.34) (IA No. 83659/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 83661/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

- SLP (C) No(s). 3066/2021 (ITEM NO.35) (IA NO. 24909/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO. 24908/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)
- SLP (C) No.16896/2022(ITEM NO.36) (IA No. 54386/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP (C) No(s).15722-15723/2021(ITEM NO.37)
 (IA NO. 127094/2021 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 127096/2021 PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
- SLP(C) No(s).14109/2021(ITEM NO.38)
 (IA No. 114189/2021 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 114188/2021 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
- SLP (C) No(s).20693-20694/2021 (ITEM NO.40)

SLP(C) No(s).18694-18695/2022 (ITEM NO.46) (IA NO. 147395/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 147396/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr. M. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Saksham Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shahjahan Islam, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Banu, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Ms. Masoom Rajsingh, Adv.

Ms. Abhinanda Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR

Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, AOR

Ms. Ramsha Shan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (NP)

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (NP)

Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sabrish Subramayanam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG (NP)

Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.

3

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Kr. Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanayam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG (NP)

Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India and the State of Assam pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file their counter affidavit(s). Petitioner(s) will have four weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit(s), if any.

Further, the original records right from the stage of Tribunal and the High Court may be summoned and their soft copies duly prepared may be provided to the learned counsel for the parties. This exercise may be done within a period of three weeks.

Until further orders, in all cases, no coercive

4

steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) of the High Court.

List all the matters together in the third week of October, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER