## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18108-18109/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2021 in RP No. 76/2020 26-02-2020 in WPC No. 1080/2019 passed by the **Gauhati High Court)** 

MD. ABJAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) ( IA No. 131321/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 131318/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 131325/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent no. 2, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN) **COURT MASTER (SH)** 

(RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**