SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29811/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2018 in WPC No. 5902/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ANOWAR HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.NRC MATTER.JUDGMENT IN SC23127/2018 HAS BEEN PRONOUNCED.)

Date: 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Syed Faiyaz, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shaumaila Naaz, Adv.

Mr. Rinku Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State prays and is granted two weeks' time to file the reply. Learned counsel for the petitioner may provide the copy to the learned counsel appearing for the Union of India and the State of Assam.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 17543/2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)