SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42933/2018

IBRAHIM ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have not cured the defects in the vakalatnama and counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted as such further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.4 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar