SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11312/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2020 in WPC No. 7451/2019 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

JABEDA BEGUM @ JABEDA KHATUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 152535/2022 - CORRECTION OF MISTAKES IN THE JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.

Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No. 152535/2022 is allowed.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Assam, the matter is adjourned to 21st November, 2023.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 3304 of 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**