ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17543/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2016 in WA No. 276/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SONAULLAH SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43277/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43276/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTSNRC MATTER.
IA No. 43277/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 43276/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29811/2018 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 182309/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 182311/2018

IA No. 182311/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 182309/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Zargham Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.

Mrs. Rubina Javed, Adv.

M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Javad Tariq, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General(Not Present)
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(Not Present)
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Assam, the matters are adjourned to 21st November, 2023.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner(s), till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 3304 of 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)