SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20132/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2018 in WPC No. 6893/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

HANIF ALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109425/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 109426/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Assam, the matter is adjourned to 21st November, 2023.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner, till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 3304 of 2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)