

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23342/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2014 in WA No. 326/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

NURJAHAN BEGUM @ NURJAHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84964/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
WITH

Diary No(s). 23341/2017 (XIV)

(IA No. 86946/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No.
86948/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 03-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S. U. Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG (NP)
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh II, Adv.
Mr. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with Special Leave
Petition (C) No.3304 of 2021 on 21.11.2023.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

