SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38860/2023

RAHIMA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.

Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bankura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shreya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.3 and 5.

contd....

Service is complete on respondent No.2. Ld. Advocate, Ms.Aparna Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2 and prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

-2-

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 7.8.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar