## .ecourtsindia.cc

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1084/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2020 in WPC No. 1918/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

**MOSLEM ALI** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 196414/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 23-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.

Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.

Mr. Rafid Akhter, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Gour Narula, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr., Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

Original Record(s) from the stage of Tribunal be summoned.

Interim order(s) granted earlier to continue.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 3304 of 2021 and connected cases.

Liberty is granted to the parties to move appropriate application for early listing of these cases, if required.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)