## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38860/2023

RAHIMA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bankura, Adv.

Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent No.1 was already declined. After the declination of opportunity, counter affidavit has still been filed by respondent No.1 but the same is defective. Let this fact be mentioned in the office report before laying the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

contd....

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copy but has not filed fresh particulars for service on respondent No.3. It has been submitted Ld.Counsel for the petitioner that it has wrongly been mentioned in the office report that fresh particulars have not been filed. Registry to verify and update the records. If particulars have been filed, notice be issued immediately else Ld. Counsel for the petitioner file fresh to particulars within two weeks, as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 4-6 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 05.02.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar