## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.7647-7648/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2017 in RP No. 185/2017 19-04-2017 in WP No. 1042/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MD. NASIR ALI @ NACHIRUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Original records from the stage of Tribunal be summoned.

Until further orders, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.3304 of 2021 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER