

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7196/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2017 in WPC No. 4264/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MD. HASMAT ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2025 This petition was listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Pijush Kanti Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Nirmal, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List the matter on 14.02.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

