## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 427-428/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2015 in WPC No. 6591/2015 16-06-2016 in RP No. 42/2016 16-06-2016 in WPC No. 6591/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MD NAFIZ KURESHI

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 24524/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 24523/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

Date: 10-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s): For Respondent(s):

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv. Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. Mrs. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not taken up.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**