ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28017/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2016 in WPC No. 3103/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

ABEDA KHATUN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv. Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv. Mr. Hasan Raza Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

The Court made the following O R D E R

Not taken up.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER