SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11001/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2024 in WPC No. 1859/2024 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

MD. JONAB ALI @ JANAB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA NO. 97874/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 97872/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 25-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. No coercive steps in the meanwhile.
- 3. List alongwith Civil Appeal No.2820/2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)